
Election deadlines for the May 3, 2025 City/School elections. 

Monday , December 16,2024 

Wednesday, January 15, 2025 

Friday, February 14, 2025 

Friday, February 14, 2025 

Thursday, February 20, 2025 

Friday, February 21, 2025 

Monday, February 24, 2025 

Friday, February 28,2025 

Tuesday, March 3, 2025

Thursday, April 3, 2025   

Saturday, April 12, 2025 

Tuesday,April22,2025 

Tuesday, April 22,2025

Tuesday,April29,2025        

Saturday, May 3, 2025       

Wednesday, May 14, 2025

Deadline to post notice of the filing period dates* 

First day to file an application for a place on the ballot* 

Last day to file an application for a place on the ballot* 

Deadline to order general election* 

First day to post notice of ballot position drawing* 

Last day for a candidate to withdraw* 

Conduct ballot position drawing (recommended)* 

Deadline for Elections office to receive final Ballot Wording

Deadline to deliver election notice to county 
election official* 

Last day to register to vote for May 3 rd Election 

Last day to post notice of election* 

First day to vote early in person 

Last day to receive an application for a ballot 
to be voted by mail, received by  5 :0 0  p.m., not post 
marked.

Last day to vote early by personal appearance 

Polls open 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. 

Last day to conduct official local canvass* 
(First possible day for canvass is Tuesday, May 6 1\ however, 
we will not be finalizing final provisional and mail ballots until 
Monday, May 12  th . I will send canvass reports on Tuesday, 
May13 th 

; so please plan accordingly.) 
*These items are prepared/conducted/posted/published (as applicable) by the local entity.

The contract for the election will be prepared by Grayson County Election Administration and will need to 

be approved by the entity at a board/council meeting no later than Friday, February 21, 2025. 

Ballot wording will need to be provided in English and Spanish no later than Friday, February 28, 2025. 

Runoff Date (if needed): Saturday, June 27, 2025; Early voting May 27-June 3, 2025. 




